9

10

5

14 15

"Faculty Senate Committees"

WHEREAS, Senate Bill 349, on April 9, 2018, amended UW Regulation 6-701, Bylaws of the Faculty Senate (renaming it as new UW Regulation 2-301), removed UW Regulations 6-702, Establishment of Faculty Senate Committees and 6-703, Establishment of University Standing Advisory Committees; and

A Bill for a Standard Administrative Policy and Procedure (SAPP)

WHEREAS, UW Regulations 6-702 and 6-703 were transitioned to UW Regulations 2-302 and 2-303; and

WHEREAS, UW Regulation 2-303 outlined an additional Faculty Senate Standing Committee; and

WHEREAS, language related to Faculty Senate Committees was removed from UW Regulation 2-301 with the expectation for that information to be included in a Standard Administrative Policy and Procedure (SAPP); and

THEREFORE, be it enacted that the Faculty Senate approves the proposed SAPP "Faculty Senate Committees" incorporating the removed language from UW Regulations 2-300 and 2-301, as outlined on the attached redline copy of the SAPP "Faculty Senate Committees."

AUTHENTICATION: The foregoing Faculty Senate Bill 349, as amended, duly adopted by the Faculty Senate of the University of Wyoming under date of April 25, 2022, is hereby transmitted to the President of the University of Wyoming for review in accordance with UW Regulations.

Treva E. Sprout Ahrenholtz Secretary, Faculty Senate

Leva & Sport almenholtz

Dated: April 27, 2022